ABN 466 012 880 82

AL IMAN 20 — 40 Rees Rd, Melton South VIC 3338
PO Box 2337, Melton South VIC 3338

COLLEGE Email: info@aliman.vic.edu.au
Web: http://aliman.vic.edu.au/

Fee Schedule for 2024

The following fees apply for the 2024 school year.

ALSN)

Tuition fees are billed four times per year.

College Fee

Tuition Fee per Term Tuition Fee per Annum
Kindergarten (3 Year old) FREE FREE
Kindergarten (4 Year old) FREE FREE
Foundation — Year 6 $550 $2200
Year 7-Year 12 $600 $2400
Sibling Discount 10% discount on tuition fee for second and third child
Family Discount Fourth and subsequent child will not have to pay any

levy or tuition fee.

General Levy* $400 annually per child
Extracurricular Levy** $125 annually per child (Primary)

$225 annually per child (Secondary)

Registration fee $50 (payable at the time of enrolment)

*General levy includes textbooks, stationery, consumable materials and resources, reference materials, ICT equipment and Library
resources.
**parents with a valid and eligible concession card between January 2024 and April 2024 are eligible for extracurricular levy discount.

This discount will be applied after the details provided are validated.

All the fees are due in advance. Following are the due dates:

Term Fee Due Dates

Term Due Date
Term 1 Due upon application
Term 2 22" March 2024
Term 3 14™ June 2024
Term 4 9" September 2024
Term 1 (2025) 2" December 2024
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Following transport charges shall apply to all the students requiring college transport.

Transport Fee outside Melton (Two-way trip)

Year level Fee per Term (per student) | Fee per Annum (per student)
Foundation and above (1% child) $500 $2000
Foundation and above (2" child) $450 $1800
Foundation and above (3" child) $400 $1600
Foundation and above (4" and Free Free
subsequent child)

One-way trip

Year level Fee per Term (per student) | Fee per Annum (per student)
Foundation and above (each $400 $1600
child)

Transport Fee within Melton (Two-way trip)

Year level Fee per Term (per student) | Fee per Annum (per student)
Foundation and above (1° child) $400 $1600
Foundation and above (2" child) $360 $1440
Foundation and above (3™ child $320 $1280
Foundation and above (4" and Free Free
subsequent child)

One-way trip

Year level Fee per Term (per student) | Fee per Annum (per student)
Foundation and above (each $300 $1200
child)

Note: There will be a discount of 50% for healthcare/concession card holders. To receive this discount
please submit a copy of your card at the main office. Please note that this discount only applies to
transport fee.
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Annual Scholarship Program
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Tiers Grades Discount (tuition fees) Comments

Tier 1 95% and above 100% Average grades of both

Tier 2 90% to 94% 50% semesters - for all subjects
Criteria:

> In Year 5 and above
> Has a minimum of 90% attendance throughout the year

> Not received any orange card or red card throughout the year

All students whose average grades for both the semesters fall within the required range and
meet the above stated criteria would be eligible for the scholarship.

The discount will be applied quarterly to the tuition fees the following year after meeting all
criteria.
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